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ADDENDUM No. 1  

 
Sealed Bid # 12-5646 
Purchase of Two (2) 

Mid Mount 100’ Aerial Platforms 
 
 

DATE: March 1, 2012 
 
 
Page 1 of 2 
 
The following addendum hereby amends and/or modifies the Proposal Documents and 
specifications as originally issued for this project.  All proposers are subject to the provisions of this 
Addendum. 
 

Include this original form inside your proposal package. 
Proposers shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum. 

 
This Addendum consists of: 
 

• Questions submitted in writing 
 

All bids must be received before 12:00 (noon) by the Bid Opening date.  Bids shall be delivered to Cobb 
County Purchasing Department, 1772 County Services Parkway, Marietta, GA  30008.   
 
Electronic / faxed bid response will not be considered. 
 
 
I acknowledge that I have received Addendum No. 1 
 

Sealed Bid # 12-5646 
Purchase of Two (2) 

Mid Mount 100’ Aerial Platforms 
 
 

____________________________________ 
Company Name 
 
               
Signature                            Date Sent to Purchasing 

____ 

 

Please Print Name 
                                                             ______ 

 
 

Please sign, date, and return this form ONLY to: 
Cobb County Purchasing Department 

Fax #: 770-528-1154 
E-Mail: purchasing@cobbcounty.org 

 
Please note: The deadline for questions is: February 28, 2012 by 5:00 pm 

Any questions received after this deadline will not be considered. 
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Addendum 1 
Sealed Bid # 12-5646 
Purchase of Two (2) 

 
Mid Mount 100’ Aerial Platforms 

 

 
Questions submitted in writing 

On the second page of the bid document “Advertisement for Bids” it states that the Georgia 
Security and Immigration Compliance Act Affidavit from must be submitted.  Then on Page 36, 
XXV, it states the form is not applicable.  Please advise if form is required, and provide a copy 

Question: 

The Georgia Security and Immigration Compliance Act Affidavit is not required. 
Answer: 

 

Page 5, 13.6.2 states vehicle top speed of 65 MPH.  NFPA limits top speed to 60 MPH. 
Question:  

Answer: 

 

If the apparatus proposed by the bidder is over 50,000 lb. GVWR, it must be compliant to the 
NFPA 1901 requirements as shown below. 

 
NFPA 1901 Section 4.15.3 

If the combined water tank and foam agent tank capacities on the fire apparatus exceed 1250 
gal (4732 L), or the GVWR of the vehicle is over 50,000 lb (22,680 kg), the maximum top speed 
of the apparatus shall not exceed either 60 mph (85 km/hr) or the manufacturer's maximum fire 
service speed rating for the tires installed on the apparatus, whichever is lower.
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